Three-PLL General Purpose FLASH
Programmable Clock Generator
CY22381
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07012 Rev. *D  Revised October 13, 2004
Features
• Three integrated phase-locked loops
• Ultra-wide divide counters (eight-bit Q, eleven-bit P, and

Document #: 38-07012 Rev. *D Page 6 of 8
Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY22381FC 8-SOIC Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381FCT 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381FI 8-SOIC Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381FIT 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381SC-xxx[7] 8-SOIC Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381SC-xxxT[7] 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381SI-xxx[7] 8-SOIC Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381SI-xxxT[7] 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY3672
Lead-Free
CY22381FXC 8-SOIC Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381FXCT 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381FXI 8-SOIC Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381FXIT 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381SXC-xxx[7] 8-SOIC Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381SXC-xxxT[7] 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial (TA=0°C to 70°C) 3.3V
CY22381SXI-xxx[7] 8-SOIC Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
CY22381SXI-xxxT[7] 8-SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial (TA=–40°C to 85°C) 3.3V
Notes:
7. The CY22381SC-xxx and CY22381SI-xxx are factory programmed configurations. Factory programming is available for high-volume design opportunities of
100Ku/year or more in production. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.